
ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL
School Telephone: (419) 255-2280
School Fax: (419) 259-2848
School Website: CentralCatholic.org
Athletics Website: FightingIrishAthletics.org

Head of School: Kevin Parkins – kparkins@centralcatholic.org
Priest Leader: Rev. David Kidd – dkidd@centralcatholic.org – x1075
Principal: Morgan Delp – mdelp@centralcatholic.org – x1170
Assistant Principal, Dean of Students: Chad Huntebrinker  – chuntebrinker@centralcatholic.org – x1209
Vice President, Finance & Human Resources: Julie Hegedus – jhegedus@centralcatholic.org – x1155
Vice President, Institutional Advancement: Eric Stockard – estockard@centralcatholic.org – x1057
Director of Enrollment: Cory Lehman – clehman@centralcatholic.org – x1108
Director of Marketing/Communications: Brian DeBenedictis – bdebenedictis@centralcatholic.org – x1058
Director of Operations: Steve Dempsey – sdempsey@centralcatholic.org – x1157
Director of Technology: Tom Trease – ttrease@centralcatholic.org – x1192
Campus Minister: Julie McCourt – jmcourt@centralcatholic.org – x1056

ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL
 
Athletic Director: Greg Dempsey – gdempsey@centralcatholic.org – x1151
Associate Athletic Director: Mike Padgett – mpadgett@centralcatholic.org – x1150 
Athletic Trainer: Garrett Whitney – gwhitney@centralcatholic.org

HEAD COACHES 
 
Baseball: Jeff Mielcarek (jmielcarek@centralcatholic.org) Lacrosse (Girls): Patrice Brock (pbrock@centralcatholic.org)
Basketball (Boys): Mike Floyd (mfloyd@centralcatholic.org) Soccer (Boys): Ross France (rfrance@centralcatholic.org)
Basketball (Girls): Corri Stanley (cstanley@centralcatholic.org) Soccer (Girls): Kassie Weatherwax (kmemmer@centralcatholic.org)
Broomball: TBD Softball: Ashley Sujkowski (asujkowski@centralcatholic.org)
Cheer: Disa Vargas-Worthy (dvargasworthy@centralcatholic.org) Swimming & Diving: Jamie Wlosowicz (jamiewlosowicz@gmail.com)
Crew: Christine Long (clong@centralcatholic.org) Tennis (Boys): Kyle Crocker (kcrocker@centralcatholic.org)
Cross Country: Maggie Gilmore (mgilmore@centralcatholic.org) Tennis (Girls): Lisa Bialorucki (lbialorucki@centralcatholic.org) 
Football: Greg Dempsey (gdempsey@centralcatholic.org) Track & Field: Wondell Hills (whills@centralcatholic.org)
Golf (Boys): Bryan Kitz (bkitz@centralcatholic.org) Volleyball (Girls): Mallory Lenhart (mlenhart@centralcatholic.org)
Irish Dance Team: Nicole Toland (ntoland@centralcatholic.org) Wrestling: Carmen Amenta (camenta@centralcatholic.org)

QUICK FACTS
Central Catholic High School
2550 Cherry Street
Toledo, Ohio 43608

Enrollment: 642 (as of Aug. 15, 2023)
Nickname: Fighting Irish
Mascot: Lucky
Colors: Scarlet (187C) & Gray (Cool Gray 11C)
Athletics Affiliation: Ohio High School Athletic Association (OHSAA), Northwest District
Conference: Catholic High School Leage (CHSL)
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FACILITIES
Gallagher Athletic Complex: Football, Soccer, Lacrosse, Track & Field
Sullivan Center: Basketball, Volleyball 
Krompak Hall: Wrestling
Mercy Field: Baseball
CYO Athletic Complex: Softball
Shadow Valley Tennis & Fitness Club: Tennis
Wolf Creek YMCA: Swimming & Diving

Gallagher Athletic Complex, Sullivan Center, & Krompak Hall 
2550 Cherry Street
Toledo, Ohio 43608

Mercy Field & CYO Athletic Complex 
555 South Holland Sylvania Road
Toledo, Ohio 43615 
 
Shadow Valley Tennis & Fitness Club 
1661 South Holland Sylvania Road 
Maumee, Ohio 43537
 
Wolf Creek YMCA 
2100 South Holland Sylvania Road 
Maumee, Ohio 43537

ADMISSION CHARGES 
Admission charge in EACH sport will be consistent throughout the Catholic High School League (CHSL). 

Tickets for athletic contests can be purchased online at CentralCatholic.org/tickets. 

Football: Varsity Tickets $8 l JV/Freshman Tickets $6 
 
Girls’ & Boys’ Basketball: Varsity/JV Tickets $8 l Freshman Tickets $6

Lacrosse: Varsity Tickets $8

Girls’ & Boys’ Soccer: Varsity Tickets $8 
 
Girls’ & Boys’ Track & Field: Varsity Tickets $8 
 
Volleyball: Varsity/JV Tickets $8 l Freshman Tickets $6

Wrestling: Varsity/JV Duals Tickets $8 
 
CCHS students are REQUIRED to show their Student ID at HOME games for FREE admission. 

Admission to ALL home baseball and softball contests is FREE.
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DIRECTIONS
From Detroit
* I-75 South
* Exit 208 for I-280 South
* I-280 South
* Exit 11 & Merge onto OH-25 South
* Right on Cherry Street
* CCHS is on the right

From Chicago
* I-290 West
* Exit onto I-90 East/I-94 East
* Exit 59A to Merge onto I-90 East/I-94 East
* Continue on I-90 East
* Exit 64 for I-75 North
* I-75 North
* Exit 203A
* Left on West Bancroft Street
* Left on Franklin Avenue
* Left on Cherry Street
* CCHS is on the right
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From Columbus
* I-70 West
* Exit 99C for OH-315 North
* Left onto US-23 North
* Continue on OH-15
* Merge onto I-75 North
* Exit 203A
* Left on West Bancroft Street
* Left on Franklin Avenue
* Left on Cherry Street
* CCHS is on the right

From Cleveland
* I-90 West
* Exit 71
* Continue on I-280 North
* Exit 11
* Left on Galena Street
* Left on Greenbelt Parkway
* Right on Cherry Street
* CCHS is on the right

Parking: Children’s
Advocacy Center
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HOME FOOTBALL GAMES
* The parking lot in front of the school is HANDICAPPED parking ONLY. The main parking lot in front of the Gallagher Athletic 
Complex is permit parking ONLY. To purchase a parking permit, please contact Alumni Event Coordinator Jim Olsen at (419) 266-
4422 or jolsen@centralcatholic.org.
* Children’s Advocacy Center parking lot opens after 5 p.m. for regular parking.
* Mercy St. Vincent Parking Garages 1 & 3 are also available for home football games. Access from Delaware Street.

For ALL other CCHS home sporting events, the main lot in front of the football stadium is OPEN parking.

LOCAL HOTELS
Renaissance Toledo Downtown Hotel
444 North Summit Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 244-2444

Hilton Garden Inn Toledo Downtown
101 North Summit Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
(419) 464-9220

LOCAL RESTAURANTS
The Blarney Irish Pub
601 Monroe Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 418-2339

Fricker’s
19 North St. Clair Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 244-9464

Inky’s Italian Foods
3945 North Detroit Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43612
(419) 476-0500

Mancy’s Steakhouse
953 Phillips Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43612
(419) 476-4154 
 
Manos Greek Restaurant
1701 Adams Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 244-4479

Maumee Bay Brewing Pub
27 Broadway Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 243-1302

PizzaPapalis
519 Monroe Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 244-7722

Real Seafood Company Toledo
22 Main Street
Toledo, Ohio 43605
(888) 456-3463

Tony Packo’s at the Park
7 South Superior Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 246-1111

Ye Olde Durty Bird
2 South St. Clair Street
Toledo, Ohio 43604
(419) 243-2473


